charges have to be paid by the firm. 

5. Tender in prescribed format shall be uploaded on MSTC website. Part-I of 

tender will contain the Bank's standard technical and commercial 

conditions for the proposed work and tenderers' covering letter. 

The EMD of Rs.62,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Two thousand only) should be 

submitted by every bidder through NEFT and details of NEFT is mentioned at 

Annexure-V.  

6. The schedule of the tender is as follows: 

Activity  Tentative date 

i.   e -Tender no. 
 RBI/Bhubaneswar Regional Office/HRMD/4/25-

[...]

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocurement/rbi

5. Tender in prescribed format shall be uploaded on MSTC website. Part-I of 

tender will contain the Bank's standard technical and commercial 

conditions for the proposed work and tenderers' covering letter. 

The EMD of ₹ 62,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Two thousand only) should be 

submitted by every bidder through NEFT and details of NEFT is mentioned at 

Annexure-V.  

6. The schedule of the tender is as follows: 

Activity  Tentative date 

i.   e -Tender no. 
 RBI/Bhubaneswar Regional Office/HRMD/4/25-